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Champions League 2017-18
LAST 16, 1ST LEG – FEB 21 Form W D L

Form
Goals for / against9 / 9 9 / 6

Competition statistics (per match)
Shots on target

Shots wide
Passes
Crosses

Possession

4.33
4.00
409
3.67
47%

5.50
5.50
462
5.00
54%

SHAKHTAR v ROMA
Donbass Arena
Head-to-head

Form
Goals for / against12 / 12 12 / 3

Competition statistics (per match)
Shots on target

Shots wide
Passes
Crosses

Possession

5.83
6.00
590
3.67
60%

6.17
5.67
551
4.50
57%

SEVILLA v MAN UTD
Ramon Sanchez Pizjuan

Head-to-head
First meeting

Drawn 0Won 3 Won 1

2016
2011
2009
2008
2007

Lost:
Lost:
Lost:
Beat:
Beat:

Real Madrid, 0-4
Shakhtar, 2-6
Arsenal, 1-1*
Real Madrid, 4-2
Lyon, 2-0

0-2(h), 0-2(a)
2-3(h), 0-3(a)
0-1(a), 1-0(h)
2-1(h), 2-1(a)
0-0(h), 2-0(a)

Kevin Strootman Roma
Talented Dutch midfielder attracting
attention from Europe’s top clubs

ITALIAN DREAM: Finishing group stage
as winners ahead of Chelsea and Atletico,
Roma face Shakhtar, aiming to avenge
knock-out stage defeat of 2011
Roma: Last 16 results

Sources: UEFA, Gracenote Picture: Newscom*6-7 on penalties

HOME
COMFORTS
Shakhtar
won all three
home matches in group
stage, including impressive
victory over
Man City

Shakhtar:
Home
record in
Champions
League

L12

D9

W19


